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Polycom-F works as modifier, processing aid and excellent bonding agent for PVC industries. It smoothens 
the process, improves the mechanical properties and reduces the cost.

Polycom-F is compatible with PVC.

Polycom-F has been developed to improve the process and enhance the properties of PVC Injection moulding 
and moulded fittings and other PVC Applications

The grade incorporated in it complies with the US FDA-177.1630. Polycom-F is blend of speciality Elastomers, 
Nano / Micro Calcium, Coupling Agents and Additives. Polycom-F is in 20 mesh powder form. 

Bags should be stored in dry / closed conditions at temperatures below 50°C and protected from direct sunlight.

Compatibility

Applications

Regulatory Information

Storage Recommendations

PROPERTY ASTM TEST METHOD VALUE UNIT

MFI D 3364 45.8 GM/10MIN.

°C

Kg/Sq. cm

Mpa

Kg cm/cm

-

96.4

49.494

23.238

0.58

0.92

D 648

D 638

D 790

D 256

D 792

Tensile Strength at Yield

Flexural Modulus

Specific Gravity

Izod Impact Strength
(Notched)

Heat Deflection
Temperature ( at 0.45 Mpa)
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