

**Polycom-F** works as modifier, processing aid and excellent bonding agent for PVC industries. It smoothens the process, improves the mechanical properties and reduces the cost.

## Compatibility

Polycom-F is compatible with PVC.

## Applications

**Polycom-F** has been developed to improve the process and enhance the properties of PVC Injection moulding and moulded fittings and other PVC Applications

## **Regulatory Information**

The grade incorporated in it complies with the US FDA-177.1630. Polycom-F is blend of speciality Elastomers, Nano / Micro Calcium, Coupling Agents and Additives. Polycom-F is in 20 mesh powder form.

## Storage Recommendations

Bags should be stored in dry / closed conditions at temperatures below 50°C and protected from direct sunlight.

PROPERTY	ASTM TEST METHOD	VALUE	UNIT
MFI	D 3364	45.8	GM/10MIN.
Heat Deflection Temperature ( at 0.45 Mpa)	D 648	96.4	°C
Tensile Strength at Yield	D 638	49.494	Kg/Sq. cm
Flexural Modulus	D 790	23.238	Мра
Izod Impact Strength (Notched)	D 256	0.58	Kg cm/cm
Specific Gravity	D 792	0.92	-



201-203, Siddharth Annex Complex, Near M.S. Hostel, Sama-Savli Road, Vadodara- 390 008. Gujarat. India. Phone: 0265-2710943 E-mail : **sales@omegaplasto.com** SKYPE : omegaplasto The information and data presented here in is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge. No warranty or guarantee expressed or implied, is made regarding performance or otherwise. This information and data may not be considered as a suggestion to use our product without taking into account the existing or legal provisions or regulations, whether national or international. The user of any information and/or data is advised to obtain the latest details from any of the offices or the company or its authorised agent, as the information/ or data subject to change base on the research and development work undertaken by the company.

www.omegaplasto.com